FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD

WASHINGTON

Confirmation of Telegram

April 10,1919. X-1467

Morss - Boston Strong - New York Passmore - Philadelphia McDougal - Chicago Fancher - Cleveland

Peple - Richmond Wellborn - Atlanta Biggs - St.Louis

Wold - Minneapolis Miller - Kansas City Van Zandt - Dallas

SUBJECT: Gold Fund Clearing - Closing Salt Lake Branch April 15,1919.

Salt Lake Branch closed Tuesday April 15th holiday. Salt Lake branch therefore will not participate in Gold Fund clearing Wednesday April 16th. Please omit Salt Lake credits your daily code Labeg Engrain wire for April 16th gold fund clearing. Your Labeg Engrained wire for April 17th clearing should include Salt Lake credits as of close of business April 15th and 16th. Please advise branches and acknowledge by wire.

BRODERICK.